
2025 Holiday Closures 

The Private Officers Licensing Office will be closed on the following holidays: 

Wednesday, January 1, 2025-NEW YEARS DAY  

Monday, January 20, 2025-MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. DAY 

Monday, February 17, 2025-PRESIDENT'S DAY  

Monday, May 26, 2025-MEMORIAL DAY  

Thursday, June 19, 2025-JUNETEENTH DAY 

Friday, July 4, 2025-INDEPENDENCE DAY  

Monday, September 1, 2025-LABOR DAY  

Tuesday, November 11, 2025-VETERANS DAY  

Thursday, November 27, 2025-THANKSGIVING DAY 

Friday, November 28, 2025-THANKSGIVING DAY 

Thursday, December 25, 2025-CHRISTMAS DAY  

Friday, December 26, 2025-ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE 

Thursday, January 1, 2026-NEW YEARS DAY 

Friday, January 2, 2026-ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE  

 

2025 Early Office Closures 

Friday, January 17, 2025-ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE AT 12:00 P.M. 

Friday, February 14, 2025- ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE AT 12:00 P.M. 

Friday, May 23, 2025-ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE AT 12:00 P.M. 

Wednesday, June 18, 2025-ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE AT 12:00 P.M. 

Thursday, July 3, 2025-ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE AT 12:00 P.M.  



Friday, August 29, 2025-ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE AT 12:00 P.M. 

Monday, November 10, 2025-ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE AT 12:00 P.M. 

Wednesday, November 26, 2025-ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE AT 12:00 P.M. 

Friday, December 5, 2025-CHRISTMAS LUNCHEON-CLOSURE AT 11 :00 A.M. 

Wednesday, December 24, 2025-ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE AT 12:00 P.M. 

Wednesday, December 31, 2025-ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE AT 12:00 P.M. 

 


